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[bookmark: _GoBack] Table of Specification
	Topics
(Knowledge Dimension)
	Time
Allotment
(hrs)
	% of Teaching Time
	Thinking Skills
(Learning Process Dimension)
	No. of Test Items

	
	
	
	Remember
	Understand
	Apply
	Analyze
	Evaluate
	Create
	

	Course Introduction
	0.5
	1.4
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	1. Composition and allocation of personnel to fire parties
	1.0
	2.8
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	2. Strategies and tactics for control of fires
	3.5
	9.7
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	2

	3. Preparation of contingency plans
	2.0
	5.5
	
	1
	
	
	
	1
	2

	4. Fire-fighting procedures at sea and port
	2.0
	5.5
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	5. Communication and coordination during fire-fighting operations
	2.0
	5.5
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	6. Procedure for coordination with shore-based fire fighters
	2.0
	5.5
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	7. Fire-fighting process hazards
	1.0
	2.8
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	8. Ventilation control
	1.0
	2.8
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	9. Control of fuel and electrical systems
	1.0
	2.8
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	10. Use of water for fire extinguishing, the effect of using water on ship stability, precautions and corrective procedures

	1.0
	2.8
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	1


	
Topics
(Knowledge Dimension)
	Time
Allotment
(hrs)
	% of Teaching Time
	Thinking Skills
(Learning Process Dimension)
	No. of Test Items

	
	
	
	Remember
	Understand
	Apply
	Analyze
	Evaluate
	Create
	

	11. Fire precautions and hazards associated with the storage and handling of materials
	1.0
	2.8
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	12. Fire fighting involving dangerous goods
	3.0
	8.3
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	13. Management and control of injured persons
	2.0
	5.5
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	2

	14. Assessment of cause of incidents involving fire
	4.0
	11.1
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	
	3

	15. Requirements for statutory and classifications surveys
	2.0
	5.5
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	2

	16. Fire detection and extinguishing systems and equipment
	7.0
	19.4
	
	1
	2
	2
	
	
	5

	TOTAL
	36.0
	100
	
	16
	8
	5
	1
	2
	30



Note: The MTI has the prerogative to determine the total number of test items.



	STCW Code: Section A-VI/3 - Mandatory minimum  requirements for training in advanced fire fighting
	
	Table A:  Table A-VI/3

	Instructor:
	
	
	Assessor:

	Resources Needed:
	
	

	
Topics
	Written Assessment 
	Practical Assessment

	
	No. of Test Items
	Assessment Method
	Assessment Period
	Grading 
Scheme
	Assessment Task
	

Grading Scheme

	
	
	
	
	
	1. 
Development of strategies and tactics for controlling and extinguishing of fire 
2. 
Preparation of contingency plans
	3. 
Application of  fire-fighting procedures at sea and port
4. 
Application of the internal and external communication procedures in coordinating firefighting operations
5. 
Application of the procedures in coordinating with shore-based firefighters during firefighting operations
	6. 
Application of the procedures in extinguishing fire involving dangerous goods as per IMDG Code
7. 
Management and control of injured person
	8. 
Assessment of cause of incidents involving fire
	9. 
Inspection and maintenance of fire detection and extinguishing systems and equipment
	

	Course Introduction
	-
	Multiple Choice Questions
	Written 
Exam and practical assessment are administered at the end of training period
	Obtain at least 75% mark from written test 

	Assessment Criteria
	
Performance of required tasks based on Assessment  Criteria using a Checklist


	1. Composition and allocation of personnel to fire parties 
	2
	
	
	
	
	

	1. 
	
	
	
	
	
All required entries in the form prescribed in IMO Res.1072(28) are provided.


	
Fire-fighting procedures at sea and port used are in accordance with established procedures.

	
Fire fighting procedures used is in accordance with IMDG Code for the particular type of dangerous goods
	
All required entries in the form prescribed in MSC Res. A.849(20) for fire emergencies are provided
	
Inspection and maintenance of  fire detection and extinguishing systems and equipment is 

	


Assessment Plan

	Topics
	No. of Test Items
	Assessment Method
	Assessment Period
	Grading 
Scheme
	Assessment Criteria
	

	2. Strategies and tactics for control of fires
	
	Multiple Choice Questions
	Written 
Exam and practical assessment are administered at the end of training period
	Obtain at least 75% mark from written test 

	
Entries in the Contingency Plan are based on the given emergency muster list or station bill
	
Internal and external communication procedures are applied in coordinating firefighting operations

Coordinating procedures are applied in dealing with shore-based firefighters  during firefighting operations  



	
Used the appropriate fire fighting equipment and media

Fire is extinguished



	
	in accordance with manufacturer’s manual

	

	3. Preparation of contingency plans
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4. Fire-fighting procedures at sea and port
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5. Communication and coordination during fire-fighting operations
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6. Procedure for coordination with shore-based fire fighters
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7. Fire-fighting process hazards
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8. Ventilation control
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9. Control of fuel and electrical systems
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10. Use of water for fire extinguishing, the effect  on ship stability, precautions and corrective procedures
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11. Fire precautions and hazards associated with the storage and handling of materials
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.  Fire fighting involving dangerous goods
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13. Management and control of injured persons
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14. Assessment of cause of incidents involving fire
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15. Requirements for statutory and classifications surveys
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16. Fire detection and extinguishing systems and equipment
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	30
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